Available in a variety of flow patterns
Self-relieving seats that reduce operating torque and
improve seat life
Encapsulated body seals to facilitate welding without
disassembly (D8 Only)
Live-loaded stem seal ensures seal-tight
pressure containment even under thermal cycling
Three-piece “swing out” design offers easy access for

DIMENSIONS, WEIGHT, CV, TORQUE
D8/T7 - PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE CHART
HOW TO ORDER SERIES D8/T7 BALL VALVES
BALL & STEM MATERIAL
66 = 316 Stainless Steel
ASTM A351 CF8M Ball
A276 316 Stem
6M = Stainless Steel 17-4pH
ASTM A564 630 Stem Only
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.81
3.70
4.57
5.04
SERIES
D8
T7
BODY & END MATERIAL
44 = Carbon Steel
ASTM A216 WCB
66 = Stainless Steel
ASTM A351 CF8M Body
CF3M 316L Ends
02=  1/4”
03= 3/8”
05= 1/2”
07=  3/4”
10= 1”
15= 1-1/2”
20= 2”
S1=  90o
S2= 180o
BODY SEAL
T = PTFE
B = Buna “N”
G = GRAFOIL®
U = UHMWPE
V = Viton®
E = EPDM
S = SupraLonTM
1/4”*
3/8”*